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Differences between the Consolidated Financial Forecasts and Results 

 

SQUARE ENIX HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (the “Company”) announces that its consolidated financial 

results for the year ended March 31, 2015 (April 1, 2014 - March 31, 2015; the “FY2015/3”), which were 

announced today, differ from the consolidated financial forecasts for the FY2015/3, which were 

announced on November 6, 2014 

 

1. Differences between the Consolidated Financial Forecasts and Results of the Fiscal Year Ended 

March 31, 2015 (April 1, 2014 through March 31, 2015)  

     (Millions of yen, rate of change in percents and per share data) 

 Net sales 
Operating 

Income 
Ordinary 
Income 

Net 
Income 

Earnings 
per share 

Previous forecasts  (A) 
150,000 

～160,000 

11,000 

～16,000 

11,000 

～16,000 

7,000 

～10,500 

60.73 

～91.09 

Actual results (B) 167,891 16,426 16,984 9,831 84.34 

Changes (B-A) 
7,891 

～17,891 

426 

～5,426 

984 

～5,984 

(669) 

～2,331 
 

Rate of change (%) 
4.9 

～11.9 

2.7 

～49.3 

6.2 

～54.4 

(6.4) 

～31.1 
 

[Reference] Results for the fiscal 
year ended March 31, 2014 

155,023 10,543 12,534 6,598 57.28 

 

2. Reasons for the Differences 

The Company’s actual financial results of net sales, operating income, and ordinary income for 

the FY2015/3 were larger than its forecasts due to following reasons. 

The game console software repeat sales, primarily through download, of catalogue titles 

released in the prior fiscal year were strong. 

“SCHOOLGIRL STRIKERS,” “FINAL FANTASY RECORD KEEPER,” and “Kai-ri-Sei Million 

Arthur,” games for smartphones newly released during the FY2015/3 have been showing strong 

performance as well. 


