Company:SQUARE ENIX HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
(Code: 9684, Tokyo Stock Exchange)Representative:Yosuke Matsuda, President and Representative Director
Kazuharu Watanabe, Chief Financial Officer

Tel. (03) 5292-8000

Differences between the Consolidated Financial Forecasts and Results

SQUARE ENIX HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (the "Company") announces that its consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2015 (April 1, 2014 - March 31, 2015; the "FY2015/3"), which were announced today, differ from the consolidated financial forecasts for the FY2015/3, which were announced on November 6, 2014

1. Differences between the Consolidated Financial Forecasts and Results of the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2015 (April 1, 2014 through March 31, 2015)

		(Millions of yen, rate of change in percents and per share data)				
		Net sales	Operating Income	Ordinary Income	Net Income	Earnings per share
Previous forecasts	(A)	$150,000 \ {\sim} 160,000$	11,000 ~16,000	11,000 ~16,000	7,000 \sim 10,500	60.73 ~91.09
Actual results	(B)	167,891	16,426	16,984	9,831	84.34
Changes	(B-A)	7,891 \sim 17,891	$426\ {\sim}5,426$	984 ~5,984	(669) ~2,331	
Rate of change	(%)	4.9 ∼11.9	2.7 ~49.3	6.2 ~54.4	(6.4) ∼31.1	
[Reference] Results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2014		155,023	10,543	12,534	6,598	57.28

2. Reasons for the Differences

The Company's actual financial results of net sales, operating income, and ordinary income for the FY2015/3 were larger than its forecasts due to following reasons.

The game console software repeat sales, primarily through download, of catalogue titles released in the prior fiscal year were strong.

"SCHOOLGIRL STRIKERS," "FINAL FANTASY RECORD KEEPER," and *"Kai-ri-Sei Million Arthur,"* games for smartphones newly released during the FY2015/3 have been showing strong performance as well.